

ORD #2318-2020, Division of Water

Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements, Phase 2

690236-100094, Contract #2118 & 530282-100151 (DPS)

Bid Tabulation, Opened 9/23/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Underground Utilities, Inc.			Fields Excavating, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	12,652	SY	\$5.25	\$66,423.00	\$2.10	\$0.90	\$37,956.00	\$4.25	\$0.00	\$53,771.00
2	259	A (ASPHALT) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	14	CY	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$497.00	\$213.00	\$9,940.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
3	259	B (CONCRETE) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	23	CY	\$895.00	\$20,585.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$11,500.00	\$175.00	\$225.00	\$9,200.00
4	259	C (GRAVEL)	1	CY	\$83.50	\$83.50	\$42.00	\$18.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$45.00
5	407	TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1,	1,081	GAL	\$3.40	\$3,675.40	\$1.26	\$0.54	\$1,945.80	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$5,945.50
6	441	(448) PG 64-22	531	CY	\$280.00	\$148,680.00	\$154.00	\$66.00	\$116,820.00	\$267.75	\$0.25	\$142,308.00
7	608	CONCRETE WALK, 8"	41	SF	\$10.70	\$438.70	\$17.50	\$7.50	\$1,025.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$1,025.00
8	608	CURB RAMPS	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
9	608	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	10	SF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$21.00	\$9.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$66,000.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, LAWN	3,050	SY	\$11.15	\$34,007.50	\$0.07	\$0.03	\$305.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$61.00
12	659	MIXTURE	1,247	SY	\$7.15	\$8,916.05	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$12,470.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$6,235.00
13	801	4 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	25	LF	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$140.00	\$60.00	\$5,000.00	\$84.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
14	801	6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	459	LF	\$143.00	\$65,637.00	\$77.00	\$33.00	\$50,490.00	\$78.00	\$50.00	\$58,752.00
15	801	8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS COC 6, INCREASE	9,682	LF	\$169.00	\$1,636,258.00	\$94.33	\$40.42	\$1,304,649.50	\$86.00	\$50.00	\$1,316,752.00
16	801*	OR DECREASE DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR	15	CY	\$152.00	\$2,280.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$2,250.00
17	801*	DECREASE	1,000	LBS	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.07	\$0.03	\$100.00	\$4.25	\$0.75	\$5,000.00
18	802	4 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,800.00
19	802	6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	28	EA	\$1,275.00	\$35,700.00	\$980.00	\$420.00	\$39,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$42,000.00
20	802	8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	27	EA	\$1,650.00	\$44,550.00	\$1,190.00	\$510.00	\$45,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$51,300.00
21	805	2 INCH CURB STOP	1	EA	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$650.00
22	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, LONG	72	EA	\$1,950.00	\$140,400.00	\$630.00	\$270.00	\$64,800.00	\$525.00	\$875.00	\$100,800.00
23	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, SHORT	102	EA	\$1,425.00	\$145,350.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$61,200.00	\$425.00	\$775.00	\$122,400.00
24	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG	1	EA	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$770.00	\$330.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,800.00
25	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT	1	EA	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$560.00	\$240.00	\$800.00	\$525.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,600.00
26	805	CURB BOX	176	EA	\$153.00	\$26,928.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$17,600.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$19,360.00
27	805	C.I. FERRULE VALVE BOX AND COVER	5	EA	\$214.00	\$1,070.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
28	808	CUT AND PLUG (CAP) 8 INCH WATER MAIN	3	EA	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
29	808	2 INCH WATER MAIN ABANDONED	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$140.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$275.00	\$400.00
30	809	FIRE HYDRANT	27	EA	\$2,900.00	\$78,300.00	\$1,820.00	\$780.00	\$70,200.00	\$2,175.00	\$725.00	\$78,300.00
31	810*	6 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	6	EA	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
32	810*	12 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	\$490.00	\$4,410.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$375.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00
33	810*	18 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	7	EA	\$515.00	\$3,605.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
34	810*	24 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	4	EA	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$435.00	\$115.00	\$2,200.00
35	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	103	CY	\$38.00	\$3,914.00	\$10.50	\$4.50	\$1,545.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$2,575.00
36	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	40	CY	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00
37	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Underground Utilities, Inc.			Fields Excavating, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
38	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	840	CY	\$350.00	\$294,000.00	\$189.00	\$81.00	\$226,800.00	\$220.00	\$55.00	\$231,000.00
39	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	37	SY	\$83.00	\$3,071.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$1,850.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$3,700.00
40	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
41	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	8	EA	\$870.00	\$6,960.00	\$280.00	\$120.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
42	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,247	SY	\$2.32	\$2,893.04	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$1,247.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,741.00
43	SPEC	2 INCH COPPER TUBING AND FITTINGS	321	LF	\$109.00	\$34,989.00	\$63.00	\$27.00	\$28,890.00	\$49.00	\$35.00	\$26,964.00
44	SPEC	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS	3,355	LF	\$2.54	\$8,521.70	\$1.40	\$0.60	\$6,710.00	\$2.50	\$0.50	\$10,065.00
45	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-44):				\$2,957,365.89			\$2,143,253.30			\$2,418,449.50
		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$295,736.59			\$214,325.33			\$241,844.95
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 1-44 (WATER LOAN):				\$3,253,102.48			\$2,357,578.63			\$2,660,294.45
		RESURFACING - THOMAS LANE (DPS):										
46	202	CURB REMOVED	1,737	LF	\$11.25	\$19,541.25	\$5.60	\$2.40	\$13,896.00	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$10,422.00
47	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	33	SY	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$112.00	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$187.50	\$2.50	\$6,270.00
48	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,413	SY	\$8.85	\$12,505.05	\$2.10	\$0.90	\$4,239.00	\$8.75	\$0.25	\$12,717.00
49	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	120	GAL	\$3.88	\$465.60	\$2.91	\$1.24	\$498.00	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$660.00
50	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	1	CY	\$249.00	\$249.00	\$210.00	\$90.00	\$300.00	\$625.00	\$0.00	\$625.00
51	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	50	CY	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$154.00	\$66.00	\$11,000.00	\$408.00	\$0.00	\$20,400.00
52	454	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	23	LF	\$410.00	\$9,430.00	\$126.00	\$54.00	\$4,140.00	\$82.50	\$17.50	\$2,300.00
53	605	4 INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN	1,737	LF	\$14.85	\$25,794.45	\$1.40	\$0.60	\$3,474.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$26,055.00
54	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN	1,737	LF	\$31.00	\$53,847.00	\$23.10	\$9.90	\$57,321.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$86,850.00
55	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	49	CY	\$71.50	\$3,503.50	\$14.00	\$6.00	\$980.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$2,940.00
56	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	295	SY	\$3.91	\$1,153.45	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$2,950.00	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$1,770.00
57	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 46-56):				\$144,189.30			\$104,078.00			\$171,009.00
		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$14,418.93			\$10,407.80			\$17,100.90
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 46-56 (DPS):				\$158,608.23			\$114,485.80			\$188,109.90
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,411,710.71			\$2,472,064.43			\$2,848,404.35
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENG'S EST.:							-27.54%			-16.51%
		% DIFFERENCE w/LOWEST BIDDER:							n/a			15.22%
		Contract Compliance No.:							34-1248942 (3/25/21, MAJ, 6588)			31-1451322 (7/22/22, MAJ, 5416)

* DENOTES CONTINGENCY QUANTITY TO BE USED WITH APPROVAL OF DIVISION OF WATER ONLY.

Goals: MBE = 1.3%
WBE = 1.0%

MBE:	using Rath (EDGE) to meet both goals	2.4%	MBE: K. Davis (EDGE)	1.3%
WBE:			WBE: Rath Builders Supply	1.6%
Submitted GFE				2.9%

ORD #2318-2020, Division of Water

Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements, Phase 2

690236-100094, Contract #2118 & 530282-100151 (DPS)

Bid Tabulation, Opened 9/23/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc.			Shelly & Sands, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	12,652	SY	\$5.25	\$66,423.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$37,956.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$75,912.00
2	259	A (ASPHALT) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	14	CY	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00
3	259	B (CONCRETE) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	23	CY	\$895.00	\$20,585.00	\$360.00	\$240.00	\$13,800.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$19,550.00
4	259	C (GRAVEL)	1	CY	\$83.50	\$83.50	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
5	407	TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1,	1,081	GAL	\$3.40	\$3,675.40	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,162.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,162.00
6	441	(448) PG 64-22	531	CY	\$280.00	\$148,680.00	\$129.00	\$86.00	\$114,165.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$100,890.00
7	608	CONCRETE WALK, 8"	41	SF	\$10.70	\$438.70	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$1,435.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1,640.00
8	608	CURB RAMPS	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$66.00	\$44.00	\$110.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
9	608	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	10	SF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$110.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$320.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, LAWN	3,050	SY	\$11.15	\$34,007.50	\$11.00	\$8.00	\$57,950.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$61,000.00
12	659	MIXTURE	1,247	SY	\$7.15	\$8,916.05	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$9,976.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$12,470.00
13	801	4 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	25	LF	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$102.00	\$68.00	\$4,250.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
14	801	6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	459	LF	\$143.00	\$65,637.00	\$105.00	\$70.00	\$80,325.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$45,900.00
15	801	8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS COC 6, INCREASE	9,682	LF	\$169.00	\$1,636,258.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$1,210,250.00	\$51.50	\$51.50	\$997,246.00
16	801*	OR DECREASE DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR	15	CY	\$152.00	\$2,280.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
17	801*	DECREASE	1,000	LBS	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$1,000.00	\$1.55	\$1.55	\$3,100.00
18	802	4 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,380.00
19	802	6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	28	EA	\$1,275.00	\$35,700.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$42,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$22,400.00
20	802	8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	27	EA	\$1,650.00	\$44,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$51,300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$29,700.00
21	805	2 INCH CURB STOP	1	EA	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$360.00	\$240.00	\$600.00	\$162.50	\$162.50	\$325.00
22	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, LONG	72	EA	\$1,950.00	\$140,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$122,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$158,400.00
23	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, SHORT	102	EA	\$1,425.00	\$145,350.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$153,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$183,600.00
24	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG	1	EA	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
25	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT	1	EA	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$950.00	\$650.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
26	805	CURB BOX	176	EA	\$153.00	\$26,928.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$88,000.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$19,360.00
27	805	C.I. FERRULE VALVE BOX AND COVER	5	EA	\$214.00	\$1,070.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$325.00
28	808	CUT AND PLUG (CAP) 8 INCH WATER MAIN	3	EA	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$5,400.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
29	808	2 INCH WATER MAIN ABANDONED	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
30	809	FIRE HYDRANT	27	EA	\$2,900.00	\$78,300.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,050.00	\$70,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$78,300.00
31	810*	6 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	6	EA	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$210.00	\$135.00	\$2,070.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
32	810*	12 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	\$490.00	\$4,410.00	\$230.00	\$150.00	\$3,420.00	\$412.50	\$412.50	\$7,425.00
33	810*	18 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	7	EA	\$515.00	\$3,605.00	\$240.00	\$155.00	\$2,765.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00
34	810*	24 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	4	EA	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$255.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
35	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	103	CY	\$38.00	\$3,914.00	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$2,060.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$11,330.00
36	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	40	CY	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
37	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc.			Shelly & Sands, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
38	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	840	CY	\$350.00	\$294,000.00	\$180.00	\$115.00	\$247,800.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$226,800.00
39	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	37	SY	\$83.00	\$3,071.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$4,625.00	\$27.50	\$27.50	\$2,035.00
40	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,995.00	\$6,995.00	\$13,990.00
41	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	8	EA	\$870.00	\$6,960.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00
42	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,247	SY	\$2.32	\$2,893.04	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$8,729.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3,741.00
43	SPEC	2 INCH COPPER TUBING AND FITTINGS	321	LF	\$109.00	\$34,989.00	\$42.00	\$28.00	\$22,470.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$20,865.00
44	SPEC	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS	3,355	LF	\$2.54	\$8,521.70	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$10,065.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$16,775.00
45	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-44):				\$2,957,365.89			\$2,449,593.00			\$2,483,791.00
		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$295,736.59			\$244,959.30			\$248,379.10
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 1-44 (WATER LOAN):				\$3,253,102.48			\$2,694,552.30			\$2,732,170.10
		RESURFACING - THOMAS LANE (DPS):										
46	202	CURB REMOVED	1,737	LF	\$11.25	\$19,541.25	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$17,370.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$8,685.00
47	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	33	SY	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00
48	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,413	SY	\$8.85	\$12,505.05	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$4,239.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$6,358.50
49	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	120	GAL	\$3.88	\$465.60	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$360.00
50	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	1	CY	\$249.00	\$249.00	\$129.00	\$86.00	\$215.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
51	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	50	CY	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$129.00	\$86.00	\$10,750.00	\$82.50	\$82.50	\$8,250.00
52	454	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	23	LF	\$410.00	\$9,430.00	\$129.00	\$86.00	\$4,945.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00
53	605	4 INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN	1,737	LF	\$14.85	\$25,794.45	\$8.00	\$6.00	\$24,318.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$17,370.00
54	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN	1,737	LF	\$31.00	\$53,847.00	\$28.00	\$19.00	\$81,639.00	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$78,165.00
55	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	49	CY	\$71.50	\$3,503.50	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$3,675.00	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$3,675.00
56	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	295	SY	\$3.91	\$1,153.45	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$2,360.00
57	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 46-56):				\$144,189.30			\$155,531.00			\$134,403.50
		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$14,418.93			\$15,553.10			\$13,440.35
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 46-56 (DPS):				\$158,608.23			\$171,084.10			\$147,843.85
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,411,710.71			\$2,865,636.40			\$2,880,013.95
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENG'S EST.:							-16.01%			-15.58%
		% DIFFERENCE w/LOWEST BIDDER:							15.92%			16.50%
		Contract Compliance No.:							20-1643186 (2/4/22, MAJ, 1064)			

* DENOTES CONTINGENCY QUANTITY TO BE USED WITH APPROVAL OF DIVISION OF WATER ONLY.

Goals: MBE = 1.3%
WBE = 1.0%

MBE:	using Rath (EDGE) to	2.45%
WBE:	meet both goals	

Submitted GFE

ORD #2318-2020, Division of Water

Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements, Phase 2

690236-100094, Contract #2118 & 530282-100151 (DPS)

Bid Tabulation, Opened 9/23/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co.			Danbert, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	12,652	SY	\$5.25	\$66,423.00	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$44,282.00	\$0.50	\$2.50	\$37,956.00
2	259	A (ASPHALT) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	14	CY	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$165.00	\$485.00	\$9,100.00	\$228.00	\$850.46	\$15,098.44
3	259	B (CONCRETE) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	23	CY	\$895.00	\$20,585.00	\$185.00	\$565.00	\$17,250.00	\$195.00	\$437.31	\$14,543.13
4	259	C (GRAVEL)	1	CY	\$83.50	\$83.50	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$179.15	\$234.15
5	407	TACK COAT ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1,	1,081	GAL	\$3.40	\$3,675.40	\$3.25	\$1.25	\$4,864.50	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$1,945.80
6	441	(448) PG 64-22	531	CY	\$280.00	\$148,680.00	\$132.00	\$93.00	\$119,475.00	\$129.00	\$86.00	\$114,165.00
7	608	CONCRETE WALK, 8"	41	SF	\$10.70	\$438.70	\$5.00	\$27.00	\$1,312.00	\$4.80	\$27.39	\$1,319.79
8	608	CURB RAMPS	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$255.00	\$542.33	\$797.33
9	608	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	10	SF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$25.00	\$7.00	\$320.00	\$12.50	\$2.50	\$150.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$138,380.83	\$160,880.83
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, LAWN	3,050	SY	\$11.15	\$34,007.50	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$12,200.00	\$2.72	\$2.03	\$14,487.50
12	659	MIXTURE	1,247	SY	\$7.15	\$8,916.05	\$6.50	\$12.00	\$23,069.50	\$3.97	\$6.60	\$13,180.79
13	801	4 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	25	LF	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$60.00	\$210.00	\$6,750.00	\$78.92	\$197.52	\$6,911.00
14	801	6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	459	LF	\$143.00	\$65,637.00	\$45.00	\$130.00	\$80,325.00	\$65.21	\$111.45	\$81,086.94
15	801	8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS COC 6, INCREASE	9,682	LF	\$169.00	\$1,636,258.00	\$40.00	\$107.00	\$1,423,254.00	\$52.11	\$79.75	\$1,276,668.52
16	801*	OR DECREASE DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR	15	CY	\$152.00	\$2,280.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$162.00	\$18.52	\$2,707.80
17	801*	DECREASE	1,000	LBS	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.03	\$1.71	\$5,740.00
18	802	4 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,088.00	\$585.34	\$3,346.68
19	802	6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	28	EA	\$1,275.00	\$35,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$39,200.00	\$1,327.00	\$507.18	\$51,357.04
20	802	8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	27	EA	\$1,650.00	\$44,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$48,600.00	\$1,502.00	\$705.82	\$59,611.14
21	805	2 INCH CURB STOP	1	EA	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$390.58	\$295.24	\$685.82
22	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, LONG	72	EA	\$1,950.00	\$140,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$108,000.00	\$518.42	\$1,448.07	\$141,587.28
23	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, SHORT	102	EA	\$1,425.00	\$145,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$102,000.00	\$467.00	\$1,106.72	\$160,519.44
24	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG	1	EA	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$651.76	\$1,417.77	\$2,069.53
25	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT	1	EA	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$560.45	\$1,108.41	\$1,668.86
26	805	CURB BOX	176	EA	\$153.00	\$26,928.00	\$95.00	\$5.00	\$17,600.00	\$95.18	\$41.27	\$24,015.20
27	805	C.I. FERRULE VALVE BOX AND COVER	5	EA	\$214.00	\$1,070.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$275.00	\$152.04	\$227.21	\$1,896.25
28	808	CUT AND PLUG (CAP) 8 INCH WATER MAIN	3	EA	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1,350.00	\$357.30	\$936.03	\$3,879.99
29	808	2 INCH WATER MAIN ABANDONED	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$104.57	\$1,104.14	\$1,208.71
30	809	FIRE HYDRANT	27	EA	\$2,900.00	\$78,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$81,000.00	\$1,604.90	\$929.38	\$68,425.56
31	810*	6 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	6	EA	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$1,350.00	\$267.00	\$264.30	\$3,187.80
32	810*	12 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	\$490.00	\$4,410.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$2,385.00	\$307.00	\$275.84	\$5,245.56
33	810*	18 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	7	EA	\$515.00	\$3,605.00	\$255.00	\$25.00	\$1,960.00	\$337.00	\$267.62	\$4,232.34
34	810*	24 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND	4	EA	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$285.00	\$25.00	\$1,240.00	\$377.00	\$267.85	\$2,579.40
35	811*	BACKFILL	103	CY	\$38.00	\$3,914.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$1,545.00	\$40.28	\$14.61	\$5,653.67
36	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	40	CY	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$45.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.10	\$100.11	\$5,408.40
37	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,842.13	\$5,211.83	\$9,053.96

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co.			Danbert, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
38	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	840	CY	\$350.00	\$294,000.00	\$160.00	\$115.00	\$231,000.00	\$180.43	\$88.29	\$225,724.80
39	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	37	SY	\$83.00	\$3,071.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$2,405.00	\$13.46	\$46.54	\$2,220.00
40	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$575.00	\$10,763.15	\$11,338.15
41	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	8	EA	\$870.00	\$6,960.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$6,200.00	\$340.00	\$410.00	\$6,000.00
42	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,247	SY	\$2.32	\$2,893.04	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1,247.00	\$0.55	\$0.95	\$1,870.50
43	SPEC	2 INCH COPPER TUBING AND FITTINGS	321	LF	\$109.00	\$34,989.00	\$25.00	\$90.00	\$36,915.00	\$36.11	\$58.95	\$30,514.26
44	SPEC	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS	3,355	LF	\$2.54	\$8,521.70	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$8,387.50	\$0.02	\$1.98	\$6,710.00
45	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-44):				\$2,957,365.89			\$2,495,711.50			\$2,587,883.36
		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$295,736.59			\$249,571.15			\$258,788.34
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 1-44 (WATER LOAN):				\$3,253,102.48			\$2,745,282.65			\$2,846,671.70
		RESURFACING - THOMAS LANE (DPS):										
46	202	CURB REMOVED	1,737	LF	\$11.25	\$19,541.25	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$29,529.00	\$0.50	\$8.42	\$15,494.04
47	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	33	SY	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$55.00	\$95.00	\$4,950.00	\$55.00	\$73.84	\$4,251.72
48	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,413	SY	\$8.85	\$12,505.05	\$0.00	\$7.50	\$10,597.50	\$0.25	\$2.75	\$4,239.00
49	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	120	GAL	\$3.88	\$465.60	\$3.25	\$1.25	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$1.15	\$498.00
50	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	1	CY	\$249.00	\$249.00	\$118.00	\$407.00	\$525.00	\$155.00	\$60.00	\$215.00
51	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	50	CY	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$132.00	\$218.00	\$17,500.00	\$155.00	\$60.00	\$10,750.00
52	454	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	23	LF	\$410.00	\$9,430.00	\$18.00	\$52.00	\$1,610.00	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$4,140.00
53	605	4 INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN	1,737	LF	\$14.85	\$25,794.45	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$19,107.00	\$1.43	\$4.67	\$10,595.70
54	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN	1,737	LF	\$31.00	\$53,847.00	\$10.00	\$16.00	\$45,162.00	\$42.00	\$21.95	\$111,081.15
55	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	49	CY	\$71.50	\$3,503.50	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$3,675.00	\$15.46	\$32.55	\$2,352.49
56	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	295	SY	\$3.91	\$1,153.45	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1,475.00	\$1.01	\$1.00	\$592.95
57	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 46-56):				\$144,189.30			\$134,670.50			\$164,210.05
		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$14,418.93			\$13,467.05			\$16,421.01
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 46-56 (DPS):				\$158,608.23			\$148,137.55			\$180,631.06
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,411,710.71			\$2,893,420.20			\$3,027,302.75
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENG'S EST.:							-15.19%			-11.27%
		% DIFFERENCE w/LOWEST BIDDER:							17.04%			22.46%
		Contract Compliance No.:										

* DENOTES CONTINGENCY QUANTITY TO BE USED WITH APPROVAL OF DIVISION OF WATER ONLY.

Goals: MBE = 1.3%

WBE = 1.0%

ORD #2318-2020, Division of Water

Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements, Phase 2

690236-100094, Contract #2118 & 530282-100151 (DPS)

Bid Tabulation, Opened 9/23/20

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Trucco Construction Co., Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	12,652	SY	\$5.25	\$66,423.00	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$41,119.00
2	259	A (ASPHALT) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	14	CY	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$8,820.00
3	259	B (CONCRETE) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III	23	CY	\$895.00	\$20,585.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$12,650.00
4	259	C (GRAVEL)	1	CY	\$83.50	\$83.50	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$210.00
5	407	TACK COAT	1,081	GAL	\$3.40	\$3,675.40	\$3.00	\$1.25	\$4,594.25
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	531	CY	\$280.00	\$148,680.00	\$130.00	\$80.00	\$111,510.00
7	608	CONCRETE WALK, 8"	41	SF	\$10.70	\$438.70	\$20.00	\$14.00	\$1,394.00
8	608	CURB RAMPS	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$650.00
9	608	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	10	SF	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$0.00	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00
11	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, LAWN MIXTURE	3,050	SY	\$11.15	\$34,007.50	\$15.00	\$4.00	\$57,950.00
12	659	MIXTURE	1,247	SY	\$7.15	\$8,916.05	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$17,458.00
13	801	4 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	25	LF	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$70.00	\$150.00	\$5,500.00
14	801	6 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	459	LF	\$143.00	\$65,637.00	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$78,030.00
15	801	8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS	9,682	LF	\$169.00	\$1,636,258.00	\$90.00	\$34.00	\$1,200,568.00
16	801*	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS COC 6, INCREASE OR DECREASE	15	CY	\$152.00	\$2,280.00	\$300.00	\$210.00	\$7,650.00
17	801*	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	1,000	LBS	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$3.75	\$6,750.00
18	802	4 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2	EA	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00
19	802	6 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	28	EA	\$1,275.00	\$35,700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$33,600.00
20	802	8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	27	EA	\$1,650.00	\$44,550.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$45,900.00
21	805	2 INCH CURB STOP	1	EA	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$620.00
22	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, LONG	72	EA	\$1,950.00	\$140,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$208,800.00
23	805	3/4 INCH WATER LINE SERVICE TRANSFER, SHORT	102	EA	\$1,425.00	\$145,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$204,000.00
24	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, LONG	1	EA	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,100.00
25	805	1 INCH WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER, SHORT	1	EA	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
26	805	CURB BOX	176	EA	\$153.00	\$26,928.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$21,120.00
27	805	C.I. FERRULE VALVE BOX AND COVER	5	EA	\$214.00	\$1,070.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$1,250.00
28	808	CUT AND PLUG (CAP) 8 INCH WATER MAIN	3	EA	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$300.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,000.00
29	808	2 INCH WATER MAIN ABANDONED	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$170.00	\$800.00	\$970.00
30	809	FIRE HYDRANT	27	EA	\$2,900.00	\$78,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$78,300.00
31	810*	6 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	6	EA	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$5,040.00
32	810*	12 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	9	EA	\$490.00	\$4,410.00	\$700.00	\$220.00	\$8,280.00
33	810*	18 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	7	EA	\$515.00	\$3,605.00	\$750.00	\$230.00	\$6,860.00
34	810*	24 INCH HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	4	EA	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
35	811*	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	103	CY	\$38.00	\$3,914.00	\$30.00	\$36.00	\$6,798.00
36	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	40	CY	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$37.00	\$3,080.00
37	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,325.00	\$7,325.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,500.00

Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Trucco Construction Co., Inc.		
					Unit Price	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
38	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	840	CY	\$350.00	\$294,000.00	\$250.00	\$130.00	\$319,200.00
39	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	37	SY	\$83.00	\$3,071.00	\$0.00	\$64.00	\$2,368.00
40	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$500.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,600.00
41	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	8	EA	\$870.00	\$6,960.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
42	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,247	SY	\$2.32	\$2,893.04	\$0.30	\$0.10	\$498.80
43	SPEC	2 INCH COPPER TUBING AND FITTINGS	321	LF	\$109.00	\$34,989.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$14,766.00
44	SPEC	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWERS	3,355	LF	\$2.54	\$8,521.70	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$5,032.50
45	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-44): FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$2,957,365.89 \$295,736.59			\$2,617,036.55 \$261,703.66
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 1-44 (WATER LOAN):				\$3,253,102.48			\$2,878,740.21
		RESURFACING - THOMAS LANE (DPS):							
46	202	CURB REMOVED	1,737	LF	\$11.25	\$19,541.25	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$17,370.00
47	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	33	SY	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$5,610.00
48	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,413	SY	\$8.85	\$12,505.05	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$9,891.00
49	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	120	GAL	\$3.88	\$465.60	\$3.25	\$1.00	\$510.00
50	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	1	CY	\$249.00	\$249.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
51	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	50	CY	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$16,500.00
52	454	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	23	LF	\$410.00	\$9,430.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$2,990.00
53	605	4 INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN	1,737	LF	\$14.85	\$25,794.45	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$15,633.00
54	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE STANDARD, AS PER PLAN	1,737	LF	\$31.00	\$53,847.00	\$25.00	\$11.00	\$62,532.00
55	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	49	CY	\$71.50	\$3,503.50	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$3,430.00
56	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	295	SY	\$3.91	\$1,153.45	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$368.75
57	SPEC'L	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 46-56): FORCE ACCOUNT (10%):				\$144,189.30 \$14,418.93			\$135,334.75 \$13,533.48
		TOTAL OF ITEMS 46-56 (DPS):				\$158,608.23			\$148,868.23
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$3,411,710.71			\$3,027,608.43
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENG'S EST.:							-11.26%
		% DIFFERENCE w/LOWEST BIDDER:							22.47%
		Contract Compliance No.:							

*Corrected contingency & grand total
(difference of \$0.05)

* DENOTES CONTINGENCY QUANTITY TO BE USED WITH
APPROVAL OF DIVISION OF WATER ONLY.

Goals: MBE = 1.3%
WBE = 1.0%

ORD #2318-2020	Loan	Bond	Total Construction CT:
Water (690236-100094)	\$2,357,578.63	\$0.00	\$2,357,578.63
DPS (530282-100151)	\$0.00	\$114,485.80	\$114,485.80
	<u>\$2,357,578.63</u>	<u>\$114,485.80</u>	<u>\$2,472,064.43</u>

DPS's share = 4.63% = $114,485.80 / 2,472,064.43 = 4.63\%$

DPS will reimburse DOW their share of inspection costs. Inspection is through S

Stantec total CT = \$394,214.84
4.63%

DPS's share of inspection costs (max): **\$18,252.15**

PW (bond)	Total Legislated:
\$2,000.00	\$2,359,578.63
\$0.00	\$114,485.80
<hr/>	<hr/>
\$2,000.00	\$2,474,064.43

5

stantec (2020-2022 CA-CI Mod 4).

ORD #2318-2020**General Info**

Number: 690236-100094, CT No. 2118
Description: Thomas Lane Area Water Line Improvements, Phase 2
Deadline: 2020-09-23 19:00:00 UTC

Bids

Business	Bid Total	Submitted at	Signed by	Opened at
Underground Utilities, Inc.	\$2,472,064.43	2020-09-23 18:17	John Bores	2020-09-23 19:06:42 UTC
Fields Excavating, Inc.	\$2,848,404.35	2020-09-23 17:15	Josh Fields	2020-09-23 19:05:37 UTC
Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc.	\$2,865,636.40	2020-09-23 18:46	Dale Stevens	2020-09-23 19:08:08 UTC
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	\$2,880,013.95	2020-09-23 18:44	Jeff Schultz	2020-09-23 19:07:23 UTC
Conie Construction Co.	\$2,893,420.20	2020-09-23 15:49	Bill O'Malley	2020-09-23 19:05:10 UTC
Danbert, Inc	\$3,027,302.75	2020-09-23 15:46	Matthew Lemon	2020-09-23 19:04:12 UTC
Trucco Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,027,608.43	*after bid tab correction 2020-09-23 17:45	Randy King	2020-09-23 19:06:02 UTC